

Provider Type 17 (FQHC): Bill Dental Services using CPT Code 41899

Federally Qualified Health Centers (FQHCs) may bill for Medicaid-covered dental services using CPT code 41899 (Unlisted procedure, dentoalveolar structures). For billing encounters, use the CMS-1500 Claim Form. For a list of covered dental services, refer to Medicaid Services Manual (MSM) Chapter 1000.